The first Compensation Year commences on January 1 of the calendar year 
in which the Effective Date occurs; provided that, unless the Effective Date 
falls on January 1, the Rent payable for the first partial Compensation Year 
shall be prorated on the basis of a three hundred and sixty-five (365) day 
year." 

2. Section 5.4.2.1. is deleted in its- entirety and replaced with the following: 

"5.4.2.1. Tenant shall pay to the City annually, effective July 25, 2023, within 
30 days following the end of each Compensation Year, Percentage 
Compensation equal to five percent (5%) of Gross Receipts that exceeds the